tuition fees, grants and book vouchers. In excess of 
Seven Hundred (700) students have received tablets.

Madam Speaker I am proud to say that though we have 
a long way to go, more than Two Hundred (200) persons 
have received housing support across the constituency 
and another One hundred and Eighteen (118) persons 
have been listed to receive assistance in short order. 

Madam Speaker, I am pleased to announce that we 
continue with infrastructure development in Southeast 
Clarendon, and  having completed the water system 
in Salt River we are seeing an influx of investors

[...]

agro-park, covering approximately 155 hectares (384 
acres) of land.

National Farm Road 
Rehabilitation Programme

One of the major challenges  to produce marketing is access 
to a proper road network to get produce to market. For the 
2021/22 farm road programme, Six Hundred & Fifty Million 
Dollars ($650,000,000.00) was allocated to rehabilitate 
68 farm roads.  For the same period, under the Farm Road 
Maintenance Programme, approximately $26 million was 
expended for a total of 7855m2 of road surface asphalted 
to fix potholes and  1,290m of road bushing, trimming of